
Date Day Activities for Students of all Day & Master's Programs
Activities for Evening & Weekend Students of Civil & ECE 

Departments

4-Jan Wed Advising/Course Registration for students of all Day programs
Advising/Course Registration for Evening Students of Civil & ECE 

departments

5-Jan Thurs Advising/Course Registration for students of all Day programs

Advising/Course Registration for Evening Students of Civil & ECE 

departments

1st R Classes

6-Jan Fri
Advising/Course Registration for students of all Master's 

programs

Advising/Course Registration for Weekend students of Civil & ECE 

departments

1st F Classes

7-Jan Sat 1st A Classes 1st A Classes

8-Jan Sun 1st ST Classes 1st ST Classes

9-Jan Mon

Late registration starts for all Day programs students 

(Late registration fee Tk. 1000/- will be included)

1st MW Classes

Late registration starts for Evening Students of Civil & ECE 

departments (Late registration fee Tk. 1000/- will be included)

1st MW Classes

12-Jan Thurs 1st R Classes --

13-Jan Fri

Advising/Course Registration for students of all Master's 

programs

1st F Classes

Advising/Course Registration for Weekend students of Civil & ECE 

departments

14-Jan Sat
Late registration starts for all Master's programs students

(Late registration fee Tk. 1000/- will be included)

Late registration starts for Weekend Students of Civil & ECE 

departments 

(Late registration fee Tk. 1000/- will be included)

27-Jan Fri

30-Jan Mon --

Last day of Late Registration (All students)

End of Add/Drop period (All students) 

Last day to withdraw with full refund  (All students) 

Last day of Section change  (All students)

3 Feb - 10 Feb Fri - Fri -- Mid-term exam I

6-Feb Mon

Last day of Late Registration (All students)

End of Add/Drop period (All students) 

Last day to withdraw with full refund  (All students) 

Last day of Section change  (All students)

--

9-Feb Thurs

Last date of payment of 1st installment: 40% of total tuition fee (All 

students) 

(If payment is made after 9 February which must be before 2nd 

installment Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

Last date of payment of 1st installment: 40% of total tuition fee (All 

students) 

(If payment is made after 9 February which must be before 2nd 

installment Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

17-Feb Fri

17 Feb - 24 Feb Fri - Fri
Mid-term exam I
(No classes will be held during the mid-term exam period except for Friday classes)

--

21-Feb Tues

2-Mar Thurs

3-Mar Fri --
End of Add/Drop period for Fresher students

Last day of section change for Fresher students

3 Mar - 10 Mar Fri - Fri -- Mid-term exam II

8-Mar Wed

9-Mar Thurs --

Last date of payment of 2nd installment: 30% of total tuition fee (All 

students)

(If payment is made after 9 March which must be before 3rd installment 

Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

11 Mar - 16 Mar Sat - Thurs -- Faculty Evaluation (online) by students

15-Mar Wed --
Department to submit the schedule of the Final Examinations to the 

Registrar's office and Controller of Examinations office

17-Mar Fri

23-Mar Thurs --
Department to submit the Class Schedule for next semester to 

Registrar's Office

26-Mar Sun

30-Mar Thurs -- Last R Classes 

Presidency University 
Academic Calendar Semester-1, 2023

Last day to remove 'I' grade for the previous semester

Last date of Admission for Fresher students

Central Orientation program for Fresher students

Holiday: Independence Day

Holiday: Birthday of the Father of the Nation, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman

Holiday: Shahid Dibosh & International Mother Language Day

Holiday: Shab-E-Barat (Subject to moon sighting)
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31-Mar Fri --

Last day to withdraw course (s) without refund (All students)

Last day to reinstate withdrawn course (s) (All students)

Last F Classes 

1-Apr Sat -- Last A Classes

3-Apr Mon

Last date of payment of 2nd installment: 30% of total tuition fee (All 

students)

(If payment is made after 3 April which must be before 3rd installment 

Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

Last date of payment of 3rd installment: Remaining amount of the 

tuition fees (All students)

(If payment is made after 3 April which must be before Final 

Examinations Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

4-Apr Tues
End of Add/Drop period for Fresher students

Last day of section change for Fresher students
Last ST Classes 

5-Apr Wed -- Last MW Classes

6 Apr - 15 Apr Thurs - Sat
Mid-term exam II
(No classes will be held during the mid-term exam period except for Friday classes)

Final Exam

14-Apr Fri

17-Apr Mon --
Last date of grade submission (in SIMS and to the Controller of 

Examinations office) and publication of results

18-Apr Tues

19 Apr - 27 Apr Wed - Thurs

28 Apr - 2 May Fri - Tues Mid semester break Semester break

1-May Mon

3-May Wed --
Advising/Course Registration for Evening Students of Civil & ECE 

departments

4-May Thurs

5-May Fri --
Advising/Course Registration for Weekend students of Civil & ECE 

departments

6 May - 10 May Sat - Wed Faculty Evaluation (online) by students --

6-May Sat -- 1st A Classes

7-May Sun --

Advising/Course Registration for Evening Students of Civil & ECE 

departments

1st ST Classes

8-May Mon -- 1st MW Classes

10-May Wed --
Late registration starts for Evening Students of Civil & ECE departments 

(Late registration fee Tk. 1000/- will be included)

11-May Thurs 1st R Classes

12-May Fri --

Advising/Course Registration for Weekend students of Civil & ECE 

departments

1st F Classes 

13-May Sat --
Late registration starts for Weekend Students of Civil & ECE 

departments (Late registration fee Tk. 1000/- will be included)

15-May Mon
Department to submit the schedule of the Final Examinations to the 

Registrar's office and Controller of Examinations office
--

22-May Mon
Department to submit the Class Schedule for next semester to 

Registrar's Office
--

25-May Thurs
Last day to withdraw course (s) without refund (All students)

Last day to reinstate withdrawn course (s) (All students)
--

26-May Fri -- Last day to remove 'I' grade for previous semester

27-May Sat Last A Classes --

29-May Mon --

Last day of Late Registration (All students)

ends of Add/Drop period (All students) 

Last day to withdraw with full refund  (All students) 

Last day of section change  (All students)

30-May Tues Last ST Classes --

31-May Wed Last MW Classes --

Holiday: Buddha Purnima 

Holiday: Bangla new year

Holiday: Shab-e-Qadar (Subject to moon sighting)

Holiday: Eid-Ul-Fitr

Holiday: May Day
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1-Jun Thurs Last R Classes --

2-Jun Fri Last F Classes --

3 Jun - 8 Jun Sat - Thurs Final examinations preparatory leave (only for students) --

6-Jun Tues

Last date of payment of 3rd installment: Remaining amount of the 

tuition fees (All students)

(If payment is made after 6 June which must be before Final 

Examinations Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

Last date of payment of 1st installment: 40% of the total tuition fee 

excluding partial payment of Tk. 4000/- at the time of Registration 

(All students) 

(If payment is made after 6 June which must be before 2nd installment 

Tk. 500/- Late Fee will be added)

9 Jun - 23 Jun Fri - Fri Final Exam --

9 Jun - 16 Jun Fri - Fri -- Mid-term exam I

16-Jun Fri -- Last date of Admission for Fresher students

24 Jun - 6 Jul Sat - Thurs

7-Jul Fri
Last date of grade submission (in SIMS and to the Controller of 

Examinations office) and publication of results
--

4 & 5 January:  Advising/Course Registration for students of all Day 

programs

6 & 13 January:  Advising/Course Registration for students of all 

Masters programs

Advising schedule for the semester starts in January:

4 & 5 January:  Advising/Course Registration for Evening Students of 

Civil & ECE departments

6 & 13 January:  Advising/Course Registration for Weekends students 

of Civil & ECE departments

Advising schedule for the semester starts in May:

3 & 7 May:  Advising/Course Registration for Evening Students of Civil 

& ECE departments

5 & 12 May:  Advising/Course Registration for Weekends students of 

Civil & ECE departments

Total Classes (Semester-1, starts in January): ST= 32, MW= 32, A= 

16, R= 16 & F= 16.

Per Class Duration:  75 minutes for each class twice a week (e.g. 

classes on ST & MW) & 150 minutes for each class once a week (e.g. 

classes on A, R & F).

Total Classes (Semester starts in January):  ST= 24, MW= 25, A= 

13, R= 13 & F= 12.

Total Classes (Semester starts in May): ST= 25, MW= 26, A= 12, R= 

12 & F= 13.

Per Class Duration:  90 minutes for each class twice a week (e.g. 

classes on ST & MW) & 180 minutes for each class once a week (e.g. 

classes on A, R & F).

Note: Additional classes can be arranged, if necessary.

1st installment (40% of total tuition fee): 9 February 

2nd installment  (30% of total tuition fee): 3  April

3rd installment (Remaining amount of the tuition fees): 6 June 

Installments for the semester starts in January:

1st installment (40% of total tuition fee): 9 February 

2nd installment  (30% of total tuition fee): 9 March

3rd installment  (Remaining amount of the tuition fees): 3 April

Installments for the semester starts in May:

1st installment  (40% of total tuition fee):  6 June

2nd installment (30% of total tuition fee): Will be given later

3rd installment (Remaining amount of the tuition fees): Will be given 

later

Cut off Dates of Payment

Advising Schedule

------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------

Holiday: Eid-ul-Adha

Classes Summary

Note: Additional/Optional holidays (not mentioned in the Academic Calendar) are subject to the decision of the Vice-Chancellor.

Calendar Summary
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